
Facility Contacts

Facility Name Email Phone

Eastern Region                                          CDR Deana Foster                                        deana.m.foster@ice.dhs.gov (202) 660 2463

LaSalle ICE Processing Center LT Oluwaseun Foluke oluwaseun.foluke@ice.dhs.gov (318) 650 2186

Krome North Service Processing Center LCDR Diana Gonzalez diana.gonzalez@ice.dhs.gov (202) 451-1513

Folkston ICE Processing Center LT Kylie Sparks Kylie.sparks@ice.dhs.gov (202) 281-8059

Buffalo (Batavia) Service Processing 
Center

LCDR Sheill-Mae Sinoben sheill-mae.l.sinoben@ice.dhs.gov (202) 740-3339

Alexandria Staging Facility LT Melissa Poole Melissa.S.Poole@ice.dhs.gov (318) 987-4277

Central Region LCDR Steven Trevino steven.c.trevino@ice.dhs.gov (202) 809 7784

Houston Contract Detention Facility LT Serena Oh xinying.s.oh@ice.dhs.gov (830) 499-2975

Port Isabel Processing Center LT Ellis Perez ellis.perez@ice.dhs.gov (956) 547-7271

South Texas ICE Processing Center LCDR Catherine Kimura catherine.kimura@ice.dhs.gov (210) 975-7171

Montgomery ICE Processing Center CDR Christopher Snyder christopher.d.snyder@ice.dhs.gov (202) 557-8382

Western Region                                        CAPT Jessica Clark                                       Jessica.s.clark@ice.dhs.gov (415) 940-7784

Florence Service Processing Center LCDR Shannon Bradford shannon.c.bradford@ice.dhs.gov (202) 430-9875

Eloy Federal Contract Facility LT Erica Smith erica.l.smith@ice.dhs.gov (520) 649-3039

El Paso Service Processing Center LCDR Hector Reyes hector.reyes@ice.dhs.gov (202) 819-1514

Tacoma Northwest Detention Center LCDR Danhe Cui danhe.cui@ice.dhs.gov (210) 416-4794
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